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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

CAMPUS AUDIT AND APPRAISAL COMMITTEE

Weekly Survey Report 2022-23

Topic: Waste Management

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Date:07.11.2022

Time:11.57.01AM

Assessment Question List
Topic : WASTE MANAGEMENT

SL

No. Question

HOW DO YOU RATE THE EFFORTS OF NSS VOLUNTEERS REGARDING EDUCATING
YOUTHS ON WASTE MANAGEMENT?

HOW DO YOU RATE THE SEPARATE DUSTBINS KEPT FOR COLLECTION OF DRY AND
WET WASTE?

HOW DO YOU RATE THE TIME PERIOD TAKEN BY SCAVENGERS FOR WASTE
COLLECTION?

4 | WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ON OVERALL CLASSROOM CLINELINESS?

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ON THE LOCATION WHERE DUSTBINS ARE KEPT AT OUR
INSTITUTION?

6 | YOUR OPINION ON NUMBER OF DUSTBINS KEPTIN THE INSTITUTION?
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:02.00.45PM

Assessment Result

Definition : WASTE MANAGEMENT

Object Ql | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Q5 | Q6 | Total Ave.
1 |WASTE MANAGEMENT 884 | 80.8 83.7 82.6 80.5 77.9 83.3
Avg.: 83.3
68 S84
g5 x5 = B
779 p—

Q6 Q5 Q4 Q3 Q2 QI

Avg.

. ‘Weight
Topic Performance & WX
W
X
'WASTE
MANAGEMENT 833 600 49980.0

Total | 600 [49980.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE = 83.3 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60:Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major findings observed:

1. It is observed from the report that 88.4% of the respondents have rated efforts of NSS
Volunteers

2. regarding educating youths on waste management as excellent (Question 1).

3. 86.2% of the respondents have rated excellent for separate dust bins kept for the collection of
dry & wet wastes (Question 2).

4. 83.7% of the respondents have rated excellent for the time period taken by scavengers for waste
collection (Question 3).

5. 82.6% of the respondents have rated classroom cleanliness as excellent (Question 4).

6. 80.5% of the respondents have rated excellent for the locations inside the campus where
dustbins meant for waste collection are kept (Question 5).

7. 77.9% of the respondents say that quality of dustbins at the institution is excellent (Question 6).

Major Suggestion:

1. Message has to be displayed at digital notice board located at the entrance of our institute, this
can help out in educating the masses regarding ill effects of poor waste management.

Action taken:

A copy of report is sent to committee chairman. Chairman of the committee will forward the same

to IQAC for further discussions &amp; proceedings.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Admission Process

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:15.11.2022
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:02.37.35PM
Assessment Question List
Assessment Definition Name : ADMISSION PROCESS
Assessment Object : ADMISSION PROCESS
Question . Weightage Avg
estion
No. Questi (%) Marks
IADMISSION PROCESS
How do you rate the admission procedure of getting admitted to the
1 100 83.7
college
’ Hovy dp you rate the efforts of co-ordinators/faculties for your 100 86.8
admission
How do you rate the information provided to you regarding college
3 duri . 100 84.2
uring admission
I 4 | How do you rate the time taken for completing process of admission 100 I 80.0
5 Wha}t is your opinion about document collection procedure during 100 82.9
admission
6 th'n i.s your opinion on facilities provided to you by college during 100 84.2
admission
I 7 | Your overall opinion on admission process | 100 I 87.6
[ Total Avg.l 100.0 I 84.2
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:01.55.36PM

Assessment Result

Definition : ADMISSION PROCESS-PG

Object Ql | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Q5 | Q6 | Q7 | Total Avg.
1 |ADMISSION PROCESS 856 | 894 | 825 | 844 | 78.1| 838 | 831 83.8
Avg.: 83.8

89.4

s25 831 838 844 35_6
%1 1

Q5 Q3 Q7 Q6 Q4 QI Q2

Avg.
Topic Performance
X

Weight

W WX

ADMISSION
PROCESS 83.8 700 |58660.0

Total | 700 [58660.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE — 83.8 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60:Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80:Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major findings:

1. 83.7% of the respondents say that, the process of getting admitted to the college is excellent
(Tablel).

2. 86.8% of the respondents say that, the efforts of faculty coordinators in admission process as
excellent (Table 2).

3. 84.2%% of the respondents say that, the information provided to them regarding the college
during the admission process as excellent (Table 3)

4. 80%% of the respondents say that, the time taken by the college to complete admission process as
excellent (Table 4)

5. It is observed from the report that 82.9% of the respondents have rated document collection
procedure during the admission process as excellent (Table 5)

6. It is observed from the report that 84.2% of the respondents have rated the facilities provided by
the college during the admission process as excellent (Table 6)

7. It is found from the survey that 87.6% of the respondents have given their opinion as excellent
regarding overall admission process.

Major suggestion:

1. As the admission process was newly introduced across the state, admission coordinators
experienced certain difficulties in the initial stage of admission process. This can be rectified in the

later stages. It is better to provide orientation program to admission coordinators for further smooth

conduct of admission process.

Action taken:

A copy of report shall be sent to the committee chairman, through whom the report will be sent to the
principal for further proceedings.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Canteen Facility

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

UJIRE
Date:06.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:11.31.46AM

Assessment Question List
Topic : CANTEEN FACILITY

" |Question

How do you rate the infrastructure provided to you in our college canteen

How do you rate the prices charged for food at our college canteen

How do you rate the quality & tatse of food of our college canteen

How do you rate the time taken for providing food to you

What is your opinion about seating arrangement in our college canteen

What is your opinion on service of staff at our college canteen

Your overall rating of college canteen
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:01 57 39PM
Assessment Result

Definition : CANTEEN FACILITY

Object Ql | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Q5 | Q6 | Q7 | Total Avg.
1 |CANTEEN FACILITY 764 609 62.0| 653| 707 749 | 67.1 68.2
Avg.: 68.2

249 764
707
52 671
60.0 620 | |

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q7 Q5 Q6 Ql

Avg. .
‘Weight
Topic Performance | o WX
W
X
CANTEEN
FACILITY 68.2 700 |47740.0

| Total | 700 [47740.0
[WEIGHTED AVERAGE = 68.2 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60: Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80:Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major findings:

1. 76.4% of the respondents have rated infrastructure facility of our college canteen as good.

2. 60.9% of the respondents have rated prices charged for food items at our college canteen as

average.

3. 62% of the respondents have rated quality &amp; taste of food items at our college canteen

as average.

4. 65.3% of the respondents have rated time taken for serving food at our college canteen as

average.
5. 70.7% of the respondents have rated seating arrangements at our college canteen as good.
6. 74.9% of the respondents have rated services of staff at our college canteen as good.

7. 67% of the respondents have rated their overall opinion of our college canteen as average.

Major Suggestions:

1. Quality, price &amp; taste of food is rated as average by most of the respondents, this
requires serious attention.
2. Time taken for serving food is also rated average by many respondents. Serving time must be

increased by increasing the number of service counters at college canteen.

Measures taken:

1. A copy of report is mailed to the higher authorities &amp; the matter is brought to their
attention.
2. Concerned committee has to pay attention for the same, as it is very important part of college

infrastructure.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Digital Payment

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Ent:SDMESCons:SDMCOLL e A 208

Assessment Question List
Topic : DIGITAL PAYMENT APPS

SL

.
No. Question

How do you rate for the relaxation for digitalpayment in making payments

2 | How do you rate the information providedtoyouregarding usage of digital payment system

How do you rate the preferances of students on initiating digital payments

How do you rate the safety and security of transaction while carryingout digitalpayment
systen

What is your opinion about human effort used for successfully carrying out transaction

What is your opinion on facilities provided to by the bankers for promoting digital

Your overall opinion about usage ofdigital payments
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:01.58.10PM

Assessment Result

Definition : DIGITAL PAYMENT APPS

Object Ql | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Q5 | Q6 | Q7 | Total Avg.
1 |DIGITAL PAYMENT APPS 86.6 | 794 857 | 82.1| 82.1| 813 | B0.6 83.4
Avg.: 834

g5.7 86.6 86.6
g13 821 821 =1 1 T
— —

Q2 Q6 Q4 Q5 Q3 QI Q7

Avg. 3
‘Weight
Topic Performance £ WX
W
X

IDIGITAL
PAYMENT 83.4 700 |58380.0
APPS

Total 700 58380.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE = 83.4 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60:Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major Findings:

Following are the major findings taken from the analysis of report, these are as follows

3. TItis found from the study that, 86.6% of the respondents say that relaxation enjoyed by them

in making payments using digital apps is excellent.

4. Tt is found from the study that, 79.4% say that information provided to them on digital

payments is excellent

5. It is found from the study that, 85.7% of the respondents have rated student’s initiation on

making digital payments is excellent.

6. It is found from the study that, 82.1% of the respondents have rated safety &amp; security

regarding digital payment transactions as excellent.

7. It is found from the study that, 82.1% of the respondents have rated human efforts used for

carrying out successful digital transactions as excellent.

8. It is found from the study that, 86.6% of the respondents have rated that the facilities provided

by bankers for promoting digital payments as good.

9. Itis found from the study that, the overall opinion of 86.6% respondents on digital payments
as good.

Major Suggestions:
Based on the responses of the respondents, following suggestions may be useful
1. Ttis better to have a workshop/talk on digital literacy/ payments app to the students. If
properly implemented can give more effective results.

2. Not to share M Pin with others to protect confidentiality of financial information.

Measures Taken:
1. A copy of report is sent to the concerned higher authority, the same is forwarded to the

principal for discussions.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Library Book Bank Facility

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Date:25.11.2022

Time:11.58.36AM

Assessment Question List
Topic : LIBRARY BOOK BANK FACILITY

SL Question “

1 | How do rate the change in reading habits of students after availing this facility?

’ How do you rate the better knowledge upgradation/gain that is possible from book bank
facility?

How do you rate the Book bank facility which will benefit economically backward students?

4 | How do you rate the book bank facility provided at our college library?

How do you rate the fact that, whether books available in the book bank are useful &
sufficient for students?

How do you rate the services provided by our college library staff?
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:01 59 02PM
Assessment Result

Definition : LIBRARY BOOK BANK FACILITY

Object Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Q5 | Q6 | Total Avg.
1 |LIBRARY BOOK BANK FACILITY 822 | 83.1 | 843 | 833 812 761 81.7
Avg.: 81.7

g22 831 833 843

81.2

76.1

Q6 Q5 Ql Q2 Q4 Q3

Avg.
Topic Performance
X

‘Weight
W

LIBRARY
IBOOK BANK 81.7 600 49020.0
FACILITY

| Total | 600 [49020.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE - 81.7 %

Color Code :
- 50:Red
51- 60 : Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major findings:

1. Itis found from the survey that, there is a change in the reading habits of students after
availing book bank facility from our library (Response 1).

2. Itis found from the survey that, 83.1% of the respondents say that, knowledge
gain/upgradation is possible through library book bank facility (Response 2).

3. Itis found from the survey that, 84.3 % of the students say that this facility will benefit

4. economically backward students (Response 3).

5. It is found from the survey that, 83.3% of the respondents say that library book bank facility
offered by our college to the needy students is excellent (Response 4.

6. It is found from the survey that, 81.2% of the respondents say that books available at book
bank are useful &amp; sufficient to the students (Response 5).

7. It is found from the survey that, 76.1% of the respondents say that services provided by the
library staff is excellent (Response 6).

Major Suggestions:

As per the feedback suggestions obtained from the students following suggestions are worth

implementing.

1. At present most of the books available are from old edition, latest updated edition books have
to added with updated syllabus.
2. Latest books pertaining to NEP syllabus has to be introduced in library for the benefit of users.

Action taken:

A copy of report will be sent to the coordinator of campus audit committee, through which the
report willbe forwarded to the principal for further proceedings. A copy of report may also be

forwarded to Librarianfor reference.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Recorded Lecture

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Date:02.11.2022
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:02.17.27PM

Assessment Question List

L B8 33 Al

Mo MDA T Do
10pIC I RELURDLD LEUCIURL

Sl
No.

! Compared to regular class lectures, how do you rate the recorded lectures delivered by the
faculties?

Question

) How do you rate the recorded lectures which help slow & average learners in basic
understanding of subject?

3 How do you rate the recorded lectures which help students in better understanding the
subject?

4 | How do you rate the teaching style of faculties while delivering recorded Lectures?

How do you rate the contents in the recorded lectures?
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:01.59.42PM

Assessment Result

Definition : RECORDED LECTURE

Object Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qs Total Avg.
1 |RECORDED LECTURE 78.6 71.9 79.5 79.8 71.9 78.7
Avg.: 78.7

179 786 7195 1938

77.9 ‘

7
Q2 Q5 Q1 Q3 Q4

Avg. ;
. Ve ‘Weight
Topic Performance
W
X
RECORDED
LECTURE 78.7 500 [39350.0

| Total | 500 [39350.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE = 78.7 %

Color Code :
- 50:Red
51- 60 :Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Findings of this survey:

1. It is found from the survey that, 78.6% of the respondents say that compared to regular class
lectures recorded lectures delivered by faculties is good.

2. Itis found from the survey that, 77.9% of the respondents say that contents used in recorded
lectures is good.

3. TItis found from the survey that, 79.5% of the respondents say that teaching style of faculties
seen in their recorded lectures is good.

4. TItis found from the survey that, 79.8% of the respondents say that recorded lectures delivered
which help the students is good.

5. It is found from the survey that, 77.9% of the respondents say that recorded lectures delivered
by the faculties which help slow &amp; average learners is good.

Major suggestion:

1. Recorded lectures delivered by faculties must complete the entire syllabus of the subject, in
such case it can become instant study material for students, especially for slow &amp; average
learners.

Outcome expected:

A copy of the report will be mailed to the principal. Based on his observations, remarks &amp;

suggestions further improvements can be made.

08256 - 236220, 236101 (0) ®) 236220 (=) sdmcollege@sdmcujire.in @ www.sdmcujire.in




Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: SDM Radio NINAADA

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

. . Date:19.12.2022
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:11.11.46AM
Assessment Question List
Assessment Definition Name : SDM RADIO
Assessment Object : SDM RADIO
Question . Weightage Avg

estion
No.  |Quest (%) Marks
'SDM RADIO
I 1 | How do you rate the benefits of SDM radio to our society [ 100 I 86.6
2 | How do you rate the frequency & signal strength of SDM radio 100 82.7
3 | How do you rate the programs given by our students in SDM radio 100 86.8
| 4 | How do you rate the programs scheduled on SDM Radio I 100 I 84.9
5 What is your opinion about resource persons talk on curren topics in 100 86.3
SDM radio
What is your opinion on efforts of program coordinators/ Volunteers in
6 . 100 85.1
proper scheduling the program
| 7 | Your overall opinion on SDM radio & its effectiveness | 100 | 88.3
| Total Avg, | 1000 858
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)

Date:27.01.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:02.00.14PM

Assessment Result

Definition : SDM RADIO

Object Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qs Q6 Q7 Total Avg.
1 |SDM RADIO 86.6 82.7 86.8 84.9 86.3 85.1 883 85.8
Avg.: 85.8

oo 51 863 866 ses 2

827 p— — —

Q2 Q4 Q6 Q5 QI Q@ Q7

Avg.

. ‘Weight
Topic Performance £ WX
W
X
SDM
RADIO 85.8 700 60060.0

| Total | 700 60060.0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE — 85.8 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60 :Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major Findings of the Survey:

Following are the major findings observed from the survey, these are as follows.

L.
2.

86.6 % of the respondents say that, benefits of SDM Radio (Ninaada 90.4) is excellent

82.7% of the respondents say that, signal strength &amp; frequency of SDM Radio (Ninaada
90.4) is excellent.

86.8% of the respondents say that, programs given by our proud students at SDM Radio
Ninaada.

90.4) is excellent 4. 84.9% of the respondents say that, programs scheduled on SDM Radio
(Ninaada 90.4) is excellent.

86.3% of the respondents say that, talks given by resource persons on SDM Radio (Ninaada
90.4) is excellent 6. 85.1% of the respondents say that, efforts of program
coordinators/Volunteers in proper scheduling of programs on SDM Radio (Ninaada 90.4) is

excellent

6. 88.3% of the respondents say that, overall effectiveness of SDM Radio (Ninaada 90.4) is

excellent

Major Suggestions:

Suggestions are given based on the overall opinion of the respondents.

1.

Class programs must be organized by all classes on the topics of their interest, this must be
properly publicized so that it increases the popularity.
As some of the radio incharge resource persons are already recognized in the field. It is

possible to arrange social programs for the benefit of society.

Measures initiated:

1.

A copy of report is sent to the chairperson of the committee for further proceedings.

2. Personally, met radio in charge, Mr. V K Kadaba&amp; planned for organizing a department

@)

level program on social awareness targeting the needy. This can be further extended to the
college level with different approach. A copy of report will also be forwarded to him in

consultation with criteria chair person.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: PAN Card Awareness

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Date:25.04.2023

Time:03.01.42PM

Assessment Question List

Sl
No.

PAN CARD AWARENESS

How do you rate the efforts of volunteers in promoting PAN Card

Question

How do you rate the importance of PAN as a Life time document

How do you rate the importance of PAN in financial transactions

What is your opinion on having individual PAN card

Your overall opinion on having a good & acceptable PAN Card

Your satisfaction level towards holding PAN card

N ||| WIN| -

Your willingness to help other students to obtain their PAN cards
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:25.04.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time-02.59 43PM
Assessment Result

Definition : PAN CARD AWARENESS

Object Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Total Avg.
1 |PAN CARD AWARENESS 814 | 86.1 | 888 | 868 | 84.7| 824| 807 84.4
Avg.: 84.4
88.8
sa7 861 fﬂi "
824 ™

807 814

Q7 QI Q6 Q5 Q2 Q4 Q3

Avg,

Weight
Topic Performance g WX
w
X
PAN CARD
AWARENESS 84.4 700 |59080.0

| Total | 700 [59080.0
[WEIGHTED AVERAGE —84.4 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60: Purple
61- 70: Blue
71 - 80: Green

81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major Findings of the survey:

1. It is found from the survey that majority (81.4%) of the respondents say that,they rate the
efforts of volunteers

2. promoting PAN card awareness as excellent.

3. Most (86.1%) of the respondents have rated excellent for the question, PANcard as important
life time document.

4. Tt is found from the survey that majority (88.8%) of the respondents say that,the importance
of PAN Card in carryingout financial transactions is excellent.

5. It is found from the survey that majority (86.8%) of the respondents say that,it is better to
have individual PAN Card.

6. It is found from the survey that majority (84.7%) of the respondents say thathaving PAN
Card is good &amp; acceptable.

7. It is found from the survey that majority (82.4%) of the respondents have ratedtheir
satisfaction level on PAN cardawareness as excellent.

8. It is found from the survey that majority (80.74%) of the respondents haverated excellent for
thir willingness to helpothers in getting their PAN Card.

Major Suggestions:

1. Conducting PAN Card awareness campaigns from time to time.
2. Educating rural &amp; remote students on importance of PAN by the help of willing
volunteers.

Measures Taken:

1. Informed students on importance of PAN and insisted them to educate others.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Value of hobbies

Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

UJIRE

Date:25.04.2023
Time:03.02.17PM

Assessment Question List

zl('). Question
VALUE OF HOBBIES
1 | How do you effectively rate practicing hobby at our present day mechanical life
2 | How do you rate the statement " Hobby brings out amusement in a person"
3 | How do you rate your perception on inculcating hobby
4 | Your opinion about having a good hobby during your free time
5 | Your overall opinion on having a good & acceptable hobby
6 | Your rating about your recently inculcated hobby
7 | Your satisfaction level on practicing a good hobby
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:25.04.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time-03.00.5 1PM
Assessment Result

Definition : VALUE OF HOBBIES

Object Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Total Avg.
1 |VALUE OF HOBBIES 1.7 83.4 §0.3 88.9 86.9 71.7 82.6 82.5
Avg.: 82.5
5o 589

2.6 834
i —
777 777 g

“

Ql Q6 Q3 Q7 Q2 Q5 Q4

. Weight
Topic Performance elg
VALUE OF
HOBBIES 82.5 ‘ 700 57750 0
| Total | 700 57750.0
|WEIGHTED AVERAGE =825 %

Color Code :
1- 50:Red
51- 60: Purple
61- 70: Blue
71 - 80: Green

81-100: Yellow
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Major findings:

1. It is found from the survey that majority (77.7%) of the respondents have rated excellent in

practicing hobby at our present-day mechanical lives.

2. 83.4% of the respondents have rated excellent for the statement “Hobby brings amusement in a

person”.
3. 80.3% of the respondents have rated their perception as excellent in inculcating a hobby.

4. Majority (88.9%) of the respondents say that it is excellent to have hobby during free/leisure

time.
5. 86.9% of the respondents have rated excellent for having a good &amp; acceptable hobby.
6. 77.7% of the respondents have rated excellent on their recently inculcated hobbies.

7. 82.6% of the respondents have rated excellent on their satisfaction level of their hobbies.

Major suggestions:

1. Communicating with member faculty hobby circle to promote more programs on inculcation
of hobbies.

Measures taken:

Report sent to committee chairperson &amp; then it will be discussed with chairperson IQAC for

further proceedings.
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Topic: Wall of Goodwill

SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
UJIRE

Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Date:27.02.2023

Time:12.07.10PM

Assessment Question List

il('). Question
WALL OF GOODWILL
1 | How do you rate the efforts of volunteers in promoting wall of goodwill.
2 | How do you rate the location kept for the purpose of wall of goodwill.
3 | How do you rate the passage in separate compartments of wall of goodwill.
4 | How do you rate your own perception on wall of goodwill.
5 | What is your opinion about usage of wall of goodwill to needy students.
6 | What is your opinion on year on year improvements made on wall of goodwill.
7 | Your overall opinion about introducing the concept of "Wall of goodwill".
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Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College
(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

SDM DEGREE COLLEGE (UA)
Date:27.02.2023
Ent:SDMES Cons:SDMCOLL Time:12.06.07PM
Assessment Result

Definition : WALL OF GOODWILL

Object Q1 | @ | 03| Q¢4 | 05 | Q6 | Q7 | Total Ave.
1 |WALL OF GOODWILL 855 | 836| 821 | 836 | 84| 831| 862 844
Avg.: 84.4

862 864
821 83.1 83.6 836 85_5 —

Q3 Q6 Q2 Q4 Q Q7 Q5

Avg.

Topic Performance | 80t wx
w
X
WALL OF
GOODWILL 84.4 700 59080.0

\ Total | 700 [59080.0
'WEIGHTED AVERAGE = 84.4 %

Color Code :

1- 50:Red
51- 60:Purple
61- 70:Blue
71- 80: Green
81-100: Yellow
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